
Oregon Department of Education 
Pupil Transportation & Fingerprinting Unit 

255 Capitol Street NE 
Salem OR 97310-1300 

 
Fax: (503) 378-5156 

E-mail buslicense@ode.state.or.us 
 
Dustin Melton, Director        503-947-5894 
e-mail dustin.melton@ode.state.or.us 
 
Brock Dittus, Operations & Policy Analyst, Acting Manager  503-947-5724 
e-mail brock.dittus@ode.state.or.us 
Annual Transportation Reportss 
 
Craig Pruitt, Program Analyst       503-947-5819 
e-mail craig.pruitt@ode.state.or.us 
Assistant Trainer Requests, Behind The Wheel Instructors 
 
Scott Bohl, Operations & Policy Analyst     503-947-5737 
e-mail scott.bohl@ode.state.or.us 
Vehicle License Approvals, Accident Reports, Classroom Instructors 
 
Shonna Bumgarner, Administrative Specialist  2   503-947-5874 
e-mail shonna.bumgarner@ode.state.or.us 
Fingerprinting, Hearing Process, Electronic Master File Requests and Posting,  
Bus Driver Portal Applications (Electronic) 
 
[vacant], Administrative Specialist 1     503-947-5887 
e-mail buslicense@ode.state.or.us 
Type 20/SPAB Applications, Volunteer Background Checks, Athlete Agents 
 
Yarelli Miranda, Administrative Specialist 1    503-947-5875 
e-mail yarelli.miranda@ode.state.or.us 
Bus Driver Applications (Paper), Temporary Requests,  
Type 10 Applications, Training Hour Requests and Posting (Paper) 
 

 
 

Visit our webpage at:  
http://www.oregon.gov/ode >School and Districts >Pupil Transportation and Fingerprinting 

for forms, training material and other information as it becomes available on the 
Internet. 

 
Office located in the Public Service Building 

 
Receptionist on 4th floor 

 
Limited metered parking is available 


